RESOLUTION 2023 - 34

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER DATED JANUARY 17, 2023

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated January 17, 2023 has been submitted by
the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check Register dated
January 17, 2023 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

ITHEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on January 17, 2023.

PN

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




Janvary 12, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

06:07 PM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES Range of Check Dates: 12/21/22 to 01/17/23 _ _
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24148 12/21/22 NISI  Nisivoccia Consulting, LLC 4691
22-01477 1 professional Services 453.75 2-01-20-130-367 Budget 1 1
Finance office Computer Maintenance
24149 12/21/22  ABC NJ Division Of ABC 4692
22-01500 1 Maint. & Prep 22-23 Liquor Lic 21.00 2-01-20-120-212 Budget 1 1
Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices
24150 12/21/22 AMAZON  Amazon.Com Corporate Credit 4693
22-01444 1 Holiday Lighting Supplies 181.86 2-01-28-370-411 Budget 1 1
Events Holiday Lighting
22-01508 1 Cleaning Bucket 40.96 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 2 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
22-01508 2 Garden Sealer 195.00 2-01-26-310-303 Budget I 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
417.82
24151 12/21/22 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4694
22-01509 1 Boro Hall 482.65 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-01509 2 1Internet - Fire House 231.72 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-01509 3 1Internet - Police 145.55 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 31
Utilities Internet Billing
859.92
24152 12/21/22 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4695
22-01510 1 Internet - DPW 334,20 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-01510 2 Internet - Sign 100.55 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-01510 3 1Internet - Fire - Rogerene 115.86 2-01-31-430-409 Budget I 1
Utilities Internet Billing
550.67
24153 12/21/22  N) NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company 4696
22-01513 1 Gas Service - Fire Dept 1,249.54 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
22-01513 2 Gas Service - Police 221.82 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 2 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 011
22-01513 3 Gas Service - Library 545.50 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 3 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
22-01513 4 Gas Service - DPW 462.07 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 4§ 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
22-01513 5 Gas Service - Lake Rogerene 290.00 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 5 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1
22-01513 6 Gas Service - Boro Hall 354,17 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 6 1

Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1



January 12, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

06:07 P Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24153 NI Natural Gas Company Continued
22-01513 7 Gas Service - Civic Center 84.63 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 7 1
Utilities Reating / AC/ 01
3,20.73
1154 1/2/2 AT AT&T Corp. 4697
22-01511 1 Long Distance Carrier 299,18 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
24155 12/22/22  DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle 4699
22-01525 1 water Delivery 123.31 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 1 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery
22-01525 2 water Delivery 7.98 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 2 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
131.29
24156 12/22/22 WELD  Weldon Quarry Company, LLC 4700
22-01333 1 Asphalt 1,084.49 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 1 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
24157 01/05/23  GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP 4701
22-01357 1 Intro 10-2022 114.56 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01387 1 2022 Tax Sale Notice 72.24 2-01-20-145-215 Budget 2 1
Tax Collector Advertising
22-01453 1 LUB Advertisement's 143.52 2-01-21-180-215 Budget 31
Land Use Board Advertising
2-01453 2 LUB Advertisement's 120.90 2-01-21-180-215 Budget 4 1
Land Use Board Advertising
22-01531 1 ordinances 10-2022 62.30 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 5 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01531 2 ordinances 11+-2022 28.08 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 6 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01531 3 ordinances 12-2022 27.30 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 7 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01531 4 ordinances 13-2022 28.08 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 8§ 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01531 5 ordinances 14-2022 28.86 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 9 1
Administrative Advertising
22-01531 6 ordinances 16-2022 27.30 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 10 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 1 Advertisments 11,70 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1n 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 2 Tax List and Map 6.63 2-01-20-150-215 Budget n 1
Tax Assessor Advertising
23-00001 3 RFQP 30.42 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 31
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 4 12-2022 30.42 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1“1
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 5 14-2022 38.22 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 15 1

Administrative Advertising



January 12, 2023
06:07 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
24157 Gannett NJ Partners, LP Continued
23-00001 6 16-2022 33.54 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 16 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 7 11-2022 124,80 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 7 1
Administrative Advertising
23-00001 8 13-2022 638.04 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 18 1
Administrative Advertising
1,566.91
24158 01/05/23 MCIIF  Morris County JIF 4702
23-00010 1 1-2 Installment Liability 63,980.50 3-01-23-210-317 Budget 1 1
Liability
23-00010 2 1-2 Installment Workers Comp 47,797.00 3-01-23-215-201 Budget 2 1
Workers' Compensation
111,777.50
24159 01/05/23  HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc. 4703
23-00016 1 December Supplies 26.63 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 1 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 2 December Supplies 261.89 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 2 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 3 December Supplies 172,43 2-01-26-310-300 Budget I 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 4 December Supplies 180.39 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 4 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 5 December Supplies 23.96 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 5 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 6 December Supplies 191,36 2-01-26-310-300 Budget b 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 7 December Supplies 150.99 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 7 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 8 December Supplies 119.18 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 8 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
23-00016 9 December Supplies 84.91 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 9 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
1,211.74
24160 01/05/23 JcPL  JCPEL 4704
23-00024 1 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 61.06 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00024 2 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 53.42 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 2 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00024 3 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 12.32 2-01-31-430-405 Budget I 1
utilities Street Lights Usage
126.80
24161 01/05/23 pIT Pitney Bowes Reserve Account 4705
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 100.00 3-01-26-305-213 Budget 1 1
Garbage Postage
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 3-01-20-145-213 Budget 1 2

Tax Collector Postage



January 12, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington
06:07 PM Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24161 Pitney Bowes Reserve Account Continued
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 3-01-31-445-213 Budget 1 3
Water Postage
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 3-01-31-455-213 Budget 1 ¢4
Sewer Postage
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400,00 3-01-43-491-213 Budget 1 5
Court Postage Expenses
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 350.00 3-01-20-130-213 Budget 1 6
Finance Postage / Pitney Bowes Lease
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 3-01-20-120-213 Budget 1 7
Municipal Clerk Postage Needs
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 3-01-25-240-221 Budget 1 38
Police Department Postage
23-00028 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 3-01-21-180-213 Budget 1 9
Land Use Board Postage
2,500.00
24162 01/09/23 JcPL  JCP&L 4706
23-00049 1 DPw 332.21 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 2 DOPW 85.85 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 3 sandra Pump Station 165.23 2-01-31-455-420 Budget I 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00049 4 Sandra Pump Station 1 173.00 2-01-31-455-420 Budget § 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00049 5 Firehouse 4.09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 5 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 6 Siren Oneida 4,09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 6 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 7 Boro Hall 303.02 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 7 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 8 Boro Hall 88.42 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 8§ 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 9 Firehouse 384.23 2-01-31-430-403 Budget g 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 10 Bertrand Island Pump 209.70 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 10 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00043 11 Lake Rogerene Firehouse 71.13  2-01-31-430-403 Budget n 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 13 Cove Rd 152.09 2-01-31-445-420 Budget n 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00049 14 Cove Rd 198.82 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 13 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00049 15 Cove Rd 150.42 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 14 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00049 16 N Glen Ave 29.57 2-01-26-310-312 Budget 15 1
Buildings & Grounds Lighting
23-00049 17 Civic Center 40.94 2-01-26-310-312 Budget 16 1
Buildings & Grounds Lighting
23-00049 18 Altenbrand 4.09 2-01-26-310-312 Budget 7 1

Buildings & Grounds Lighting



January 12, 2023
06:07 Py

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24162 JCP&L Continued
23-00049 19 Street Lighting 1,141,15 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 8 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
23-00049 20 Street Lighting 351.81 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 19 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 22 street Lighting 824.45 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 20 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 23 Traffic Light - Seasons 37.68 2-01-26-300-202 Budget A 1
Traffic Light Billing
23-00049 34 Kadel Booster 210.12  2-01-31-445-420 Budget 2 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
23-00049 35 Police Statien 567.45 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 3 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 36 Concession Stand 38.98 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 4 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 37 Howard Blvd Street Light 19.34 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 5 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 38 Schmitz Terrance 4.09 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 2% 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
23-00049 39 Betrand Island Sign 4,09 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 7 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
23-00049 40 Library 323.40 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 8 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 41 Boro Hall 24,39 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 29 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 42 Boro Hall 45.65 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 3 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 43 Boro Hall 20.97 2-01-31-430-403 Budget i1 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
23-00049 44 Pennington Woods Pump 365.34 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 2 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
6,375.81
24163 01/09/23 BRAUN  James Braun 4707
23-00059 1 uniform Maintenance - January 500.00 3-01-25-240-342 Budget 10 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
24164 01/09/23  CAPARONI Ryan Caparoni 4707
23-00060 1 uniform Maintenance - January 500.00 3-01-25-240-342 Budget n 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
24165 01/09/23 couPE  cChris Coupe 4707
23-00052 1 uniform Maintenance - January 500.00 3-01-25-240-342 Budget I 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
24166 01/09/23 FARINA  Joseph Farina 4707
23-00055 1 uniform Maintenance - January 500.00 3-01-25-240-342 Budget 6 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
24167 01/09/23 FORTUN Matthew Fortunato 4707
23-00057 1 uniform Maintenance - January 500.00 3-01-25-240-342 Budget § 1

Police Uniform Maintenance January/July



January 12, 2023
06:07 P

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
24168 01/09/23
23-00051 1

24169 01/09/23
23-00063 1

24170 01/09/23
23-00050 1

4171 01/09/23
23-00054 1

24172 01/09/23
23-00061 1

24173 01/09/23
23-00058 1

24174 01/09/23
23-00053 1

24175 01/09/23
23-00064 1

24176 01/09/23
23-00056 1

24177 01/09/23
23-00062 1

24178 01/09/23
23-00072 1

24179 01/17/23
2-01514 1

23-00025 1

CURRENT FUND CASH
GREEN M Matthew Green
Uniform Maintenance - January

KAITERIS Matthew Kaiteris
Uniform Maintenance - January

LABRUNO Ed LaBruno
Uniform Maintenance - January

MCCOACH Dennis McCoach
Uniform Maintenance - January

MESSANO  Christopher Messano
Uniform Maintenance - January

PARICHUK Joseph Parichuk
Uniform Maintenance - January

PAT Patrick DeRosa
Uniform Maintenance - January

PIZZUTA Nicholas Pizzuta
Uniform Maintenance - January

SHERBURN Ryan Sherburne
Uniform Maintenance January

TUMULTY Matthew Tumulty
Uniform Maintenance - January

VERCOL  Verizon New Jersey, Inc.

Local Carrier Service

ACTION  Action Data Services
payroll Services

Payroll Services

Continued

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

4,514.90

200.78
200.78

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance Januvary/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/uly

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

3-01-25-240-342 Budget
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July

2-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellanecus

2-01-25-252-221 Budget
0.E.M. Payroll Services
2-01-31-455-216 Budget

Sewer Payroll Services

4707

4707
15

4707

4707
13

4708

4710
54

129

1

1

1



January 12, 2023
06:07 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor
PO#  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
24179 Action Data Services
23-00092 1 Payroll Services

24180 01/17/23
2-01530 1

AGRA
Water Testing

24181 01/17/23

23-00093 1 Propane 12.30.22

24182 01/17/23
2-01497 1

24183 01/17/23

22-01295 1 Firearms Supplies

24184 01/17/23
23-00006 1

ATLA

24185 01/17/23

22-01493 1 300 tons salt

24186 01/17/23
23-00091 1

ATT

24187 01/17/23
22-01519 1

24188  01/17/23
23-00112 2

BLUE

24189 01/17/23

23-00071 1 Monthly Compliance

24190 01/17/23
22-01516 1 Ppub 199
2-01523 1

23-00102 1

AT&T Corp.
Long Distance Carrier

Redevelopment Study

continued

ATLANTI Atlantic Salt, Inc.

BARRIA  Sonia Barria
Interpertation Services

December Garbage Contract

BULLSEYE BEC Compliance

133 McGregor / Agatino

continued
236.72
638.28

Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc.

201.00

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP

523.56

APPROV  Approved Auto Electric, Inc.
Fix Battery - Water Truck

425.90

ATL TAC Atlantic Tactical of NJ, Inc.

38.97

Atlantic Communications &
Services - 221, 116

85.00

23,311.78

252.70

122.50

Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.

35,000.00

145.00

CALDWELL J Caldwell & Associates, LLC

625.00
5,492.50
715.00

3-01-20-100-209 Budget
Administrative ADS Payroll Services

2-01-31-445-225
Water Contracted Services

Budget

2-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il

Budget

2-01-31-445-420 Budget
water Electric Use Kadel Booster

2-01-25-240-340 Budget
Police Firearms And Ammunition

2-01-25-240-229 Budget

Police Equipment Repairs And Maintenance

2-01-26-290-375 Budget
Roads Salt And Grits
3-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

2-01-43-491-203 Budget
court Expenses
2-01-26-305-383 Budget

Garbage Blue Diamond Contract

3-01-26-310-300 Budget

Repair and General Building Maintenance

T-14-56-877-003 Budget
PUB 199
2-01-21-181-201 Budget

Land Use Board Master Plan
T-14-56-878-010
Agatino - 133 McGregor

Budget

161

4710
108

4710
162

4710
44

4710
18

4710
116

4710
37

4710
160

4710
59

4710
216

4710
150

4710
56
63
198

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



January 12, 2023 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 8

06:07 PM Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
24190 1 caldwell & Associates, LLC  Continued
23-00111 1 Redevelopment Study 2,148.39 2-01-21-180-305 Budget m 1
Land Use Board Planner
23-00111 2 Redevelopment Study 1,149.03 2-01-22-200-226 Budget 13 1
Zoning Engineering/Planning Services
23-00111 3 Redevelopment Study 1,207.50 2-01-21-181-201 Budget n4 1
Land Use Board Master Plan
23-00111 4 Redevelopment Study 20.08 2-01-20-110-204 Budget 15 1
Mayor And Council Expenses
11,447.50
24191 01/17/23 CHISMAR Christina Chismar 4710
23-00070 1 Reimbursement - Flag Football 15.00 T-13-56-872-010 Budget 149 1
Recreation Activities
24192 01/17/23  cou County wWelding Supply, Inc. 4710
22-01495 1 Monthly Rental 16.00 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 41 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
24193 (01/17/23 CP N)  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 01/17/23 voID 0
24194 01/17/23 CP N) CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 01/17/23 voIp 0
24195 (01/17/23 CPN) CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 4710
22-01526 1 1 Hover Dr 126.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 65 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 2 3 Hover 42.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 66 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 3 5 Hover Drive 293.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 67 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
22-01526 4 8 Cove Rd 84.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 68 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 5 9 Hover 42.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 69 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
22-01526 6 9 Southard 126.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 0 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 7 10 Circle Drive 42.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget n 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
22-01526 8 10 Parker Rd 167.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget n 1
193310 N Natural Gas
2-01526 9 11 Cove 167.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 7301
193310 NI Natural Gas
22-01526 10 11 lames Drive 42.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 4 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 11 12 Cove Rd 250.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 75 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 12 12 Hover Dr 293.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 7% 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
22-01526 13 14 McGregor 84.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 7 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
22-01526 14 19 Cove Rd 209.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget %1

193310 NJ Natural Gas



January 12, 2023

06:07 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date Vendor
PO#  Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH

CURRENT FUND CASH
